

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3629/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRLA No.46/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashpal Ranghi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on
the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be
filed by the parties.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the
question of suspension of sentence awarded to the appellant.
Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case and
also bearing in mind the fact that the appellant has already
undergone sentence of approximately 7 years, we direct that
pending disposal of this appeal, the appellant shall be
released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of
Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the
satisfaction of the trial court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master