

b ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 582/2010

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashpal R., Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list the Criminal Appeal on Thursday, the 28 th July,
2016.

The Registry to explain as to why the name of le
arned Advocate-on-Record for the State of Haryana is not reflected in the
Cause List.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VISHAL ANAND
Date: 2016.07.20
17:21:39 IST
Reason: